

EU Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/425

The manufacturer or his authorized agent established within the Community

UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH Würzburger Straße 181 - 189 D-90766 Fürth

hereby declares in their sole responsibility that the following product

article number: 2630021 EAN: 4031101928838 Earmuff uvex K20 HiViz

complies with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and complies with the national standards, implemented by the harmonized standards EN 352-1:2020, EN 352-3:2020, EN 352-4:2020, EN 352-6:2020 and is identical with the PPE, which is the object of the certificate issued by the named notified body for the EU type examination certificate for the type examination.

The notified body

BSI Group The Netherlands B.V. Notified Body 2797 Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9 1066 EP Amsterdam, Netherlands

carried out the EU type examination and issued the EU type examination certificate no. CE 762795 of 2022-05-19.

PPE is subject to the following conformity assessment procedure: Conformity to type based on quality assurance of the production process (module D) and inspection by BSI Group The Netherlands B.V., Notified Body 2797, Say Building, John M. Keynesplein 9, 1066 EP Amsterdam, Netherlands.

Signature for and on behalf of UVEX ARBEITSSCHUTZ GMBH, Würzburger Straße 181 - 189, D-90766 Fürth.

i.A. Markus Hörnig

Product Manager Hearing Protection

Fürth, 2023-07-26

i.V. Wolf Wagner Head of PGM Head Fürth, 2022-05-24